

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			51.22 %
			155,400.00	235,000.00	79,600.00
2	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2.00	2.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	1,100.0000	-56.00 %
			7,500.00	3,300.00	-4,200.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	318.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	17.0000	-15.00 %
			6,360.00	5,406.00	-954.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER				
	499.0000	L.F.	9.0000	9.0000	0.00 %
			4,491.00	4,491.00	0.00
6	REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND				
	85.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	27.0000	80.00 %
			1,275.00	2,295.00	1,020.00
7	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB				
	1710.0000	L.F.	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			11,970.00	8,550.00	-3,420.00
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	18540.0000	L.F.	0.2500	0.1000	-60.00 %
			4,635.00	1,854.00	-2,781.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	789.0000	S.F.	4.5000	2.0000	-55.56 %
			3,550.50	1,578.00	-1,972.50
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	6.7300	HUND	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %
			1,009.50	673.00	-336.50
11	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			7,500.00	7,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
12	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	85.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	180.0000	414.29 %
			2,975.00	15,300.00	12,325.00
GRADING					
13	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	2325.0000 C.Y.		20.0000	36.0000	80.00 %
			46,500.00	83,700.00	37,200.00
14	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	494.0000 S.Y.		32.0000	15.0000	-53.13 %
			15,808.00	7,410.00	-8,398.00
STORM SEWER					
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.				
	1.0000 EACH		8,000.0000	17,100.0000	113.75 %
			8,000.00	17,100.00	9,100.00
WATER LINES					
16	EXTRA TRENCH EXCAVATION				
	100.0000 C.Y.		25.0000	48.0000	92.00 %
			2,500.00	4,800.00	2,300.00
17	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL				
	50.0000 C.Y.		50.0000	59.0000	18.00 %
			2,500.00	2,950.00	450.00
18	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL				
	900.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	51.0000	45.71 %
			31,500.00	45,900.00	14,400.00
19	GATE VALVE 8 IN.				
	4.0000 EACH		2,000.0000	1,575.0000	-21.25 %
			8,000.00	6,300.00	-1,700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
WATER LINES						
20	GATE VALVE 12 IN. 9.0000	EACH	3,500.0000 31,500.00	2,440.0000 21,960.00	-30.29 % -9,540.00	
21	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 2 IN. 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	3,760.0000 7,520.00	-6.00 % -480.00	
22	BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY 3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 6,000.00	3,300.0000 9,900.00	65.00 % 3,900.00	
23	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY 3.0000	EACH	6,500.0000 19,500.00	5,685.0000 17,055.00	-12.54 % -2,445.00	
24	SERVICE CONNECTION 1 IN. DIAM. 13.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 19,500.00	2,050.0000 26,650.00	36.67 % 7,150.00	
25	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 8 IN. DIAM. 675.0000	L.F.	90.0000 60,750.00	97.0000 65,475.00	7.78 % 4,725.00	
26	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM. 1440.0000	L.F.	115.0000 165,600.00	120.0000 172,800.00	4.35 % 7,200.00	
27	WATER LINE CASING UNDER RAILROAD L.S.		35,000.00	50,500.00	44.29 % 15,500.00	
28	ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAIN L.S.		10,000.00	26,400.00	164.00 % 16,400.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING						
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	2595.0000	TON	25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %	
			64,875.00	116,775.00	51,900.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT						
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE					
		EST.			0.00 %	
			3,739.00	3,739.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
31	CRACK SEALING					
		EST.			0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		
32	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	10230.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.8000	-5.00 %	
			40,920.00	38,874.00	-2,046.00	
33	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	722.0000	TON	150.0000	170.0000	13.33 %	
			108,300.00	122,740.00	14,440.00	
34	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22					
	3859.0000	TON	90.0000	120.0000	33.33 %	
			347,310.00	463,080.00	115,770.00	
35	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	
			8,974.00	8,974.00		
36	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	
			5,981.00	5,981.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
37	ESC LEAD				
	70.0000	DAY	120.0000	10.0000	-91.67 %
			8,400.00	700.00	-7,700.00
38	STREET CLEANING				
	140.0000	HR	110.0000	95.0000	-13.64 %
			15,400.00	13,300.00	-2,100.00
39	INLET PROTECTION				
	27.0000	EACH	100.0000	62.0000	-38.00 %
			2,700.00	1,674.00	-1,026.00
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
41	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	499.0000	L.F.	32.0000	30.0000	-6.25 %
			15,968.00	14,970.00	-998.00
42	PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB				
	182.0000	L.F.	30.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %
			5,460.00	2,730.00	-2,730.00
43	PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB				
	1710.0000	L.F.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %
			42,750.00	25,650.00	-17,100.00
44	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
45	DELETED ITEM				
	1.0000	EACH	0.0100	0.0000	-100.00 %
			0.01	0.00	-0.01
46	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	7,500.0000	7,400.0000	-1.33 %
			7,500.00	7,400.00	-100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
47	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 320.0000	HR	35.0000 11,200.00	88.0000 28,160.00	151.43 % 16,960.00
48	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		10,800.00	10,800.00	0.00 %
49	PAINT LINE 4410.0000	L.F.	0.3000 1,323.00	0.3000 1,323.00	0.00 % 0.00
50	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 4307.0000	L.F.	2.5000 10,767.50	2.0000 8,614.00	-20.00 % -2,153.50
51	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 561.0000	S.F.	7.0000 3,927.00	8.0000 4,488.00	14.29 % 561.00
52	PLASTIC STOP LINE 467.0000	L.F.	9.0000 4,203.00	9.0000 4,203.00	0.00 % 0.00
53	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 22.0000	EACH	140.0000 3,080.00	160.0000 3,520.00	14.29 % 440.00
54	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 5.0000	EACH	425.0000 2,125.00	470.0000 2,350.00	10.59 % 225.00
55	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.0100	HUND	300.0000 603.00	209.0000 420.09	-30.33 % -182.91
56	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 1.0000	HUND	500.0000 500.00	370.0000 370.00	-26.00 % -130.00
57	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 18540.0000	L.F.	0.2500 4,635.00	0.7000 12,978.00	180.00 % 8,343.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC						
58	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.				151.55 %
			25,442.00	64,000.00	38,558.00	
59	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 1773	L.S.				36.08 %
			9,700.00	13,200.00	3,500.00	
60	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #1	L.S.				55.60 %
			25,000.00	38,900.00	13,900.00	
61	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #2	L.S.				76.14 %
			8,800.00	15,500.00	6,700.00	
62	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 1773	L.S.				-20.20 %
			19,800.00	15,800.00	-4,000.00	
63	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #1	L.S.				47.62 %
			4,200.00	6,200.00	2,000.00	
64	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM CITY #2	L.S.				0.00 %
			1,700.00	1,700.00	0.00	
65	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING	EST.				0.00 %
			100.00	100.00		
66	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH				-57.89 %
	7.0000		3,800.0000	1,600.0000	-15,400.00	
			26,600.00	11,200.00		
67	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR				-80.00 %
	2170.0000		5.0000	1.0000	-8,680.00	
			10,850.00	2,170.00		
68	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.				-16.55 %
			55,600.00	46,400.00	-9,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
69	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1000.0000	HR	45.0000 45,000.00	46.0000 46,000.00	2.22 % 1,000.00
70	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 1800.0000	HR	40.0000 72,000.00	46.0000 82,800.00	15.00 % 10,800.00
71	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		19,329.00	57,400.00	196.96 % 38,071.00
72	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 520.0000	S.F.	25.0000 13,000.00	19.0000 9,880.00	-24.00 % -3,120.00
OTHER ITEMS					
73	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
74	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 30.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 1,050.00	23.0000 690.00	-34.29 % -360.00
75	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH 11325.0000	S.F.	2.0000 22,650.00	1.0000 11,325.00	-50.00 % -11,325.00
76	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		10,000.00	17,400.00	74.00 % 7,400.00
77	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 2.0000	EACH	433.0000 866.00	990.0000 1,980.00	128.64 % 1,114.00
78	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 116.6000	S.Y.	50.0000 5,830.00	120.0000 13,992.00	140.00 % 8,162.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS						
79	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1					
	1.0000 EACH		1,550.0000	1,600.0000	3.23 %	
			1,550.00	1,600.00	50.00	
80	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 (MOD)					
	1.0000 EACH		1,550.0000	1,600.0000	3.23 %	
			1,550.00	1,600.00	50.00	
81	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2					
	5.0000 EACH		1,550.0000	1,600.0000	3.23 %	
			7,750.00	8,000.00	250.00	
82	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 (MOD)					
	6.0000 EACH		1,550.0000	1,600.0000	3.23 %	
			9,300.00	9,600.00	300.00	
83	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A					
	7.0000 EACH		1,550.0000	1,600.0000	3.23 %	
			10,850.00	11,200.00	350.00	
84	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A (MOD)					
	1.0000 EACH		1,550.0000	1,600.0000	3.23 %	
			1,550.00	1,600.00	50.00	
85	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT					
	92.0000 S.F.		45.0000	47.0000	4.44 %	
			4,140.00	4,324.00	184.00	
86	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER LINE					
	6.0000 EACH		7,000.0000	7,620.0000	8.86 %	
			42,000.00	45,720.00	3,720.00	
87	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE					
	L.S.				-23.88 %	
			6,700.00	5,100.00	-1,600.00	
88	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX					
	1.0000 EACH		3,000.0000	1,500.0000	-50.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500.00	
89	FORCE ACCOUNT HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL					
	EST.				0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/21/2008

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:34

PS&E JOB NO : 08A005 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007526 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3012
 HWY : SR 005,528
 TITLE : SR 528
 I-5 TO SR 529 VIC
 PAVING
 08A005
 PROJECT : , STPF-0528(006)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2008
 AWARDED ON : May 6 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
90	ROADSIDE CLEANUP					
		EST.				0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		
91	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE					
		EST.				0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		
92	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		
93	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.				-80.00 %
			2,500.00	500.00		-2,000.00
94	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION					
	4400.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	3.0000		100.00 %
			6,600.00	13,200.00		6,600.00
95	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN					
	1.0000	EACH	400.0000	3,700.0000		825.00 %
			400.00	3,700.00		3,300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,918,177.52</u>	<u>\$2,354,467.09</u>		<u>22.75%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,918,177.52</u>	<u>\$2,354,467.09</u>		<u>22.75%</u>